Surat - 394112 (Gujarat). 

Quantity The successful Bidder will be awarded this contract 
involving total quantities of various items as mentioned 
against item descriptions in package wise BOQs. 

Contract period 18 Months (including monsoon season). 

EMD Rs.1,57,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty Seven Thousand 
only) by Demand Draft payable at Mosali-Surat/Nani 
Naroli/Surat or Bank Guarantee in favor of GIPCL from 
approved Banks mentioned in this tender in subsequent 
clauses OR through RTGS or online payment gateway of 
company’s website: www.gipcl.com (online Payment 
Form) as per details mentioned herein under clause no. 8 
of Instructions to Bidders. 

Cost of tender document / tender 
fee 

Rs.2950/- (Rupees Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty 
only) – Non-refundable, inclusive of applicable GST, 
through RTGS or through online payment gateway of 
company’s website: www.gipcl.com (online Payment 
Form) as per details mentioned herein under clause no. 8 
of Instructions to Bidders. 

Site Visit  Interested parties may carry out site visit to understand

[...]

Any printed literature furnished by the Bidder, written in another language 
shall be accompanied by an English translation for the purpose of interpretation of 
the Bid. 

8. EARNEST MONEY DEPOSIT (EMD) AND TENDER FEE 

8.1    An EMD of Rs.1,57,000/- (Rupees One Lakh Fifty-Seven Thousand only) and 
Non-refundable Tender fee, inclusive of applicable GST, Rs.2,950/- (Rupees 
Two Thousand Nine Hundred Fifty only) shall accompany with Bid. The EMD 
shall be in the form of a crossed bank Demand Draft in favor of Gujarat 
Industries Power Co. Ltd. as per following details: 

Bank for EMD DD   Payable at : 
1. Bank of Baroda   Mosali, Dist: Surat 
2. State Bank of India Nani Naroli, Branch Code: